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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 2B, D. C.

REFPORT OF DEATH

DAY D

FULL HAME

Hushlng Jesse J,

B

ARMY BERIAL NUMBER

6969574

HWOME ADDRESS

ARK OR SERVICE

DATE OF BIRTH

Charlotte, N. C, Inf 12 June 20
PLACE OF DRATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Huropean Area Killed in action 11 June 44

STATION OF DECEABED

European Ares

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

9 Mey 1939

LENGTH OF SBERVICE
FOR PAY FURPOSES

¥

et

T %fmu

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mre, Dorothy K, Rushing, wife, Box 337 “lliance, Nebr,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHI® & ADDRESS)
Mrs,
Mrs. Agnes

Dorothy Bushing, wife, same as above
hénlﬂn, mother, 2023 Plaza Bd. Charlotte, Hokh Carolina

Mise. Doris Rushing, sister, 2923 Plaze BRd. C harlotte,

orth Carolina

INVESTIGATION

MADEY IN LINE OF DUTY

OWH MISBCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY STATUS

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

IH FLYING PAY
.'l'ATI.l!

OTHER PAY BTATUS
(srECIFY BELOW)

YES NO YEB NO YES NO

YES MO

YES

NO YES

& No

vis NO

ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On parachute pay

mander in The Buropean Area."

"The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Depart- \
ment to have been in a missing in action stgtus from 6 June 1944 until such absenc
was terminpted on 3 December 1944, when evidence considered sufficient to establish
the fact of death on 1l June 1944 wes received by the Secretary of Wer from a com~

o
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WAR DEPARTMENT /f__'_-. ) /¢
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D, €.

REPORY OF DEATH . ? i __
I PO nAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER L..‘.‘.E.a"’_‘—
' Bushing Jesse J. — 6969574 Pvt

munnm’u-/ ARM OR SEEVICE BAYR O SN

Charlotte, N, C, Int 12 June 20
PiLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DRATH

European Area Eilled in action 11 June 44
Ak Ae s o Lo Semres | R e ey

Buropean Area 9 May 1939 | OVer "B Veqsi"

| mMsmoENcY ADCRESSER (MAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mre. Dorothy K. Bushing, wife, Box 337 41liance, Nebr,

-

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHI® &

ADDRESS) X | ' TEF g |
Mrs, Boroth‘ Rushing, wife, same as above L TJ:!
: Mra. Agnes Holtem, mother, 2023 Flase Bd. Charlotte, ¥ serolina */
S0 Miss. Doris zu.uhing. sister, 2923 Placa B4, C harlotte, ‘Worth{Carolins /
TR | mumioroury | ownmwcowover | Sipewentee | smemnst | g ey iriow
— vis "o Yis wo vas ) w5 ne vis no vEs rm Vi no

[ ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT ‘

On parachute pay

"The individusl named in this rsgért of death is held by the War Depart—
- ment to have been in a missing in action stgtus from 6 June 1944 until such absent
was terminated on 3 December 1944, when svidence coneidered sufficient to establish

the fact.of death on 11 June 1944 wee received by the Becretary of War from a come
mender in The Buropean Areas.” "
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" ARMY BEFFECTS BUuaRAY
0.0 08 o, F. D
CABUALYY BRAMCH LR
b @ A 0. VET. ADMIN,. A. G, 201 FILE
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WAR DEPARTMENT T o
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE I o, ™
WASHINGTON 285, D. C.

: ~—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME | sEmiaL numser | emape SERVIDE ResoRene
RUSHING JESSE J y 5265 574 2VT T NE £ '
T: UALTY L “‘I'YPE OF
PLACE CF CASUALTY ™. TS T ] JumpiNG STAT] CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER ,[
1
]
FRANCE 06| JUN| 44| J |MIA 141

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED AEOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSO}\I AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED N CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
g ie

GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RL'L-\TIDNSHJF‘. IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 15 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN DR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID S1X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY 1N CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MES. - MISE—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIOMSHIP D.ﬁTE MNOTIFIED
MRS TOROTHY K RUEHING WP 1 fps 44  smi
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
ROX 337 ALTLTANCE NEREASHA |
REMARKS: Er
! CORRECTED COPY

»

/J’_ >
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED V/FORM a3 & AG 201 REQ

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _ = OR CHARGED TO : : DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO i YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): .
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYRE. DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
o X : g
-
FORWARDED N g o O e s SRR N ) S D RN i S |
TO P 3 : : g
y SPEC. IDEN.: TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CDRRE.;S. B. R. & D, " CERTIF. M. & M, MNON-DEL.
REFORT NOT VERIFIED____ NO FORM 45___ NO CAS. BR. FILE 4w"CHECKED BY ﬁ’é]{z{,gé\ﬁg”ﬂ fl.,ﬁ.‘z; gLsEviewep BY_ - 17 S
) } 7 7
G2 & THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. 1
ACCT.* CASUALTY |[ORIGINAL CAS. DATE| MESSAGE LATEST GAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS GAY MD. | TR, NO. DAY | MO,| YA. AREA Pos. STATE COUNTY CONP| RAGE
r i | | A EAB | H 3

{
1 |

54| 55, 56, 57| 58| B8

. : ‘
I ke A | | ! : | k
. . t i | | ! . i ; |
3435|3637 38 307 40| 41[ 42|43 44! 45[ 46| 47( 48| 49] 50| 51| 52| 53|

DISTRIBUTION “'A" D - : COPIES -

{(AlLL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY F'EREONNEL EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

PISTRIBUTION &' || COPIES
AL WOUND*D MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF ‘~N B, CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES F l..IF‘N!aF{LD. SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO, 48, 1944,
W.D.. i




o e

5 \ 4
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
?‘s & DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A— : 4
h NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 0428€& IS ll |47
y DAY MONTH YEAR
‘NAME = SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
RUSHINGC JESSE J 6969574 |PVT 1
U b " DAY ‘MONTH 1 YEAR
CEMETERY T = DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN I BSOSI 80
CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
S 7 140 FRANCE a4/
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
_ NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ST. LAURENT, FRANCE MRS, AGNES R. HOLTON (MOTHER)
2923 PLAZA
CHARLOTTE NORTH CA
Flees cent fy = Ql"’w
. SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION - -‘i'
! NAME SERIAL NUMEBER RANK DATE OF DEATH HLg DATE DlSTlNTERRED
Rushing, Jesse J 6969574 Pvt Utd | ¢ Dec, 1947
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDEIEI'ECATPON VERIFIED BY
[ REMAINS W IAM J. SMITHE
AG Pro testant
MARKER naASk lst Lieut CE NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
|INATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Mattress Cover Advanced Decomposition
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
None
| MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
None
REMAINS PREFARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
{pate 2 February, 1948 BY Jack B, Wsl1l
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
. Jack B, Wall Z/z&/ ﬁ M
. CASKET .BOXED AND MARKED SHIPP) ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
oae 2Feb48 John E. Kemey . | Jﬁs A. HOOVLER, lst Lieut, Inf

| hereby cerhfy that all the foregoing operahons were conducted and ctccompllshed under my immediate supervisian

and that the report above is correct. /
{ i “/q\' 7 i AN
Yarrie’ . ﬂ" ages 4
:TATJTFS A. HQOVLER, 1lst Lie ut, LRt

) I _ SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Reporr QMC Form 11%ia for major discreparicies.

< i
Rev 16 maras 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM _ 0 . i
US MC Blosville Casketing Foint "B"-5t Laurent
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Truck Sgt Gregorio Augustino
5|GNATUWER, DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER , DATE
| ; Tl A ﬁw
! W T, DAILKY, Capt, QMC 27Jan48| D.° A "MAC A;'E Capt Inf 27Jan4
2. SHIPPED
| FROM 10 : T
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
L 3. SHIPPED '
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
_ - 4. SHIPPED
FROM : 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER L DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ¥ b DATE
' : 5. SHIPPED )
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE _NAME_ _O,F._'_C:(.Jﬂ\{QYER. O
CHVDTC HOBLH CYBOT
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER = - Y DATE SIGNATURE 'cJF ECE]VER . . DATE
cd I YIEE VL EBYIRCE e ¥ { OF 1O (RHOLREY
‘ 6. SHIPPED
| FROM 5 N 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE" " * NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER =~ — DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ) DATE
. 7. SHIPPED
|FROM 0
{KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVO YER
SIGMATURE OF SHIPFER , DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER . DATE




 QMOuF 293
Hughing, Jesse J. Sl
S. N. & 969 574 g

7 August 1947

lirs. Agnes R. Holton
2923 Plaza
Charlotie 4, North Carolina

Dear Mrs. Holtons

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
Jesse J. Rushing, has come to my attention.

The information you furnished in your letter is sincerely appreciated
and our records have been amended to show that you are the proper person
authorized te direct final disposition of the remains of your son.

The War Department desires that, whenever practicable, the wishes of
the next of kin concerning the final disposition of the remains of their
loved one be complied with. When our government prepares to move the re-
maing of those American personnel who are now buried in the United States
Hilitary Cemetery Blosville, France, we will communicate with you giving
all information concerning the choices available and requesting, on a form
which will be made available at the time an official statement of your
desires concerning the final diSposition of the remains.

= Sincerely yours,
" =
= =
oy T >
© Za -
aat f’-% RICHARD B. COOMBS . B X
~ = Major, QUC _ Yo b
ﬂ* Memorial Division -, & - ( -
i) i‘.é i . !:.u":! Ilt: ";.:u
S o
5
D



Prt. Jesse J. Rushing, 6 969 57
Plot B, Row 7, Grave 140, 22 Beptember 1947

Thited Btates Military Cemetery

Boeville, France

eJ

xS/
PP

/s
{

Mra., Agnes R, Holton
2923 Flaza
Charlotte b, North farclins

Dear Mre. Holton:

The psople of the Uniied Btates, through the Congress bave authorized the
mmmtmrm»muwmzamuﬁmmn. The Guarter-
maeter Gensral of the Army has besn entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dsad, regords of _ _
bothemtnhﬁnnrmnwum&m,mgmmnnnw
gervics of his cembry.

The enclosed pamphlets, mwumawmnmnmnm,v
and "Amsrican Cesmeteries,” explsin the disposition, options end services made
available to you by youwr Government. If you ave the next of kin according %o
wzma:mummmwmm,*mumw
World Wer II Armed Forees Deed,” you are invited So express yo wighes as %0
m-mmammmwwumwmmmzwaum
closed form "Reguest for Disposition of Remains,” Ehould you desire %o relin-
;ﬁﬁmr@h%%mﬁ&iﬂmﬂmp,pmum}.-ti?mﬂarm
m}.mggm xfmmmtmmwm,ymmwmmesm
snclose -

If you should slect Optien 2, it is mdvised thet no funeral arrangements
wmmmwhm il you are further notified by this

;
g
E
&
5
E
3
L

ﬂmﬂl '."\‘\
Will you pleass me&rﬁ "Request for Bisposition of

postage, witiin.30 4230 atter 1% receizs by gout Tts prempt retwrn will

& ssuyy delays,
“s-—-—-’c'-“:é‘;"‘—‘ﬁ-——-—r-—’
& &
THOMAS B, LARKIN
0 \H \ Najor Gensral
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QUCHR 203
. Rucshing, Jesse Ja
’ /
i ; S & 969 574

oo
——
Addreas Rerly To - 2 27 Februaxy 1947
THE QUARTERVASTER GENERAL

Attention: Yemorigl Divieiom

rs., Agnes R. Holton
2023 Plaze Hoad
Charlotte 4, North Carolina

Dear Mrs., Holtont

Your letter concerning your son, the late Private Jesse J. Rushing,
has been received in this office.

The Wer Department has now been authordzed to remove, at Govern-
ment expense, to the finel resting place designated by the next of lin,
the remains of those American citizens who died while serving overseas
with our armed forces during this war,

When the necessary preliminaries have been completed, a "Letter of
Inquiry — Return of World War II Dead" will be sent to the next of kin
of those American dead, The response to this letter will constitute a
formal expression of the next of kin's detailed dasires. Since letiers
to next of kin will be dispatched automatically and according to the
records here, communications with this office regarding this subject
will not be necessary, The necessity for complete coordination of
movement in many parts of the world makes it impossible, at this time,
to estimete when this letter will be mailed: Kesponses to these letters
will be acted upon with a minimum of delays

. The marriage license forwarded iﬁ“ybnr letter concerning the re-
marriage of your son's widow is not considered sufficient evidence of
. her remarriage by this offices i

S It is therefore reguested that an authenticated copy or transcript
_of the marriage of record in the state of Colorado issued by a public

> official showing that the marriage is a matter of record in his office

* _befurnished. Upon receipt of this certificate, the records of this

~ office will be properly amended to show the person authorized to,determine
the final disposition of your sen's remains, & ey -

el y Siﬁﬁersly yours, ‘fi' ke égﬁﬁk ;k
/) & ol j
vy : v o
A T W S / é
i 3 " X . I Jra L ._‘ i ’1
MmN JAMES L, PRENN . D [9C [JLE
Skl \\ Majors QUC o Sa
R

e Mamorial w;fiiﬂn



G 72 55—

CERTIFICATE of MARRIAGE

A ,//;?4' aé/.éhr?’zﬁ{ 00 B A QC’/(/L//”"?"‘_L:/ (fﬂ/ﬁ{??

a /Jﬁ/ /Lﬂ/é.z / Awf n’/é (/ ‘ residing at____» 7/%4/

i’l'

in the County of V/j’ Ll ',/F .. in the State of Colorado, do certify, that in
accordance with the authorlty on me conferred by the above license, 1 411(1 on thli f ;H day of
(&/ (LLPTL in the year A. D., 1922, at Lo
in the County of Pueblo, in the State of Colorado, solemnize the Rites of Matrimony between
Mr g e Vg Z‘if@-‘ s of / ./_/F = _
in the County of /g 1L State of %a/’ :
M s o L7 o i e ol
in the County of / : State o a5 {/ /:‘ '
in the presence of %//L %ﬂw 1;./*/ sz A smd ---J(Z/ﬁ// '%/é”/ .:W/;_i_ _z7A
‘Witness my hand and seal in the County aforesaid, this , - / gy day of ;

S

dé){’; Zo A.D. 19\ -

SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES:

TE" OF COLORADO,§
COUNTY OF PUEBLO, i

I, A. G. KOCHENBERGER, County Clerk and Recorder of Pueblo County, do hereby certify that the at-|

tached instrument is a true and correct copy of the records in this office as the same appears in Book_jéﬁl_

|
t

Pagaél,éciaf the Marriage Records of this office. e ) :

Given under my hand and official seal this. /& -t day ofj _____A. D 19_6/

_ = countynk arzcorder

Deputy.

f./




2923 Plaza
Charlotte L, Worth Carolina
March 31, 1947

THE QUARTERMASTER GLNERAL
ATTENTION: Memorial Division
Washinzgton 25, D. C.

Dear Sir:

SUBJHOT: QMEMR 293; Rushing, Jesse J.; SN 6 969 574

S |

In answer to your letter of February 27, 1947, vlease find
attached a certified copy of marriasge certificate from the
desk of Court in Fueblo County, State of Colorado, of the
marriage of Dorothy Rushing, former wife of my son, Jesse
J. Rushing.

Hoping this will be sufficient information, and your records
will be changed accordingly, I am

Very truly yours,

{Mrs.) Agnes R. Holton

g

At tachment
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QMGMF 29
Rushing, Jesse J.
SN 6 969 574

e A P A Th s

hddress Reply To 29 Uey 1947
THE QUARTERMASTER GENEMAL
Lttention: Memorial Divieion

lirs. Agnes K. Holton
2923 Plaze
Cherlotte 4, North Caroline

Desr lMrs. Helton:

Your letter concerning your son, the lete Private Jesse J. Rushing,
has been received.

The certificate of merriege of your son's widow has been mede &
pert of our permanent file. However, before a proper decision can be
rendered, it is requested that the present address of your son's natural
father be furnished, if living, and vhether or not he heg been divested
of his right to direct the disposition of the remeins.

It is further requested that the relationship between Mr. G. W. Holton
and your son be clarified and our office advised whether Mr, Holton legally
sdopted him or is the step-fether through marrisge only. Upon receipt of
the above information, our records will be amended sccordingly.

Sincerely yours,




COHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
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The information you furnished in your letter is sincerely appreciate
and our records have been amended to show that you are the proper person Q
authorized to direct final disposition of the remains of your son.

The War Department desires that, whenever practicable, the wishes
of the next of kin concerning the final disposition of the remains of
their loved one be complied with, When our government prepares to move
the remains of those American personnel who are now buried in the United
States Military Cemetery Blasville, France, we will communicate with you
giving all information concerning the choices available and requesting,
on a form which will be made available at the time, an official statement
of your desires concerning the final disposition of the remains. -
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nayp  Rushing, Jesse J.

Blosville, France,
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Changes made in information For—
ms #333" and "A=7Z" are from sou—

S - 7~ 140. rces listed below:
333 flagged.pending receipt of in-
Tormation requested per ltr Ogua did
29 May 1947 to Mrs. Agnes R. Holton.
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SPQYG 253
Ruuhing Jesse Jo
6 569 574

l.).l

e ———y

20 Bepteuber 1945

lirs, Dorothy K. Rushing
% Station Signal Office
Army Alr Dasge

Pyote, Texas

Dear lrs. Rushing:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter request-
ing informetion concerning your husband, the late
Private Jessge J, Rushing,.

The official report of interment received in
this office shows that the remains of your husband
were interred in the United States Hilitary Cemetery,
Blosville, France, Plot S, Row ¥, Grave 140, This
cametery is located spprozimately twenty-four miles
southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north and
slightly west of Carenten, both in France, and twenty
miles northwest of St. Lo.

This offiee regrets, sincerely, the ﬁalay in
answering your letter aaé.wishes to extend ite deepest
sympathy in the loss of your husbanéd.

FOR THE (UARTERMASTER GENERAL:

v

Sinnerely y@ﬁrstm

AT

ARTHUR L« .an@
Colonel, qﬁ

Assistant S

iij[_?' ‘f.yf
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Rushing, Jesse J,
3N 6 289 574

i e
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o i————— v
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Address Reply To - 3 December 1948
THE QUARTIRMASTIE GENERAL
Attention!: Memorial Division

Mrs. @G, H. Holton, Sr.
2923 Pleza
Charlotte 5, North Qarclina

Dear Mrs, Holton:

Your letter raguesting the grave location of your eon, the late Private
Jesse J. Rushing, has been referrad to this office for renly.

The official report of interment disclosees that the remaine of your
s0n ware interred in the United States Military Cemetery, Blosville, Trance,
olot 8, row 7, grave 140. This cemetery is located approximately twenty
miles northwest of St. Lo, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and
five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, all in France.

This office regrets, sincersly, the delay in answering your letter,
and wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the lose of your son.

FOR THE QUARTHRMASTER GENERAL:
Sincerely yours,

JAMES L., PRENN

haj'ora QMO A By
Assistant é’? Iy
g = b
> ‘o D]
s !
o N




2923 Plaza
Charlotte 5, North Carolina
September 28, 1945

Adjutant General
Camualty Branch Three
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

2 :
This is the thirdéz;qﬁﬁit that I have made, trying to find
out where gy son, Private Jesse J. Rushing - Serial 6969514,
Headquarters Company, Third Bn., 507th Parachute Inf., o
A.P.O. 230, % Postmaster, Few York, New York - was buried.
He was killed June 11, 1944, during the invesion of BEurppes.

Your prompt attention in this connection would be greatly

appreciated.
V2% g
Mrs. G. H. Holton, Sr.
T3
A ﬁ:::%
'f‘.:-r' 'I"‘l
oy
$itpan f



August 30, 19U5

Quartermaster Generzl
War Department
Weshington, D. C.

Dear Sir:
My son:_ﬁeése J. Rushing, 6969514, Hdq. Company 3rd Bn.,
507th Parachute Inf., A. P, O. #230, was killed June 11, 1944,

Neither his wife nor I heve ever received the location of
where he was buried. We woulld very much appreciate it if you
could inform us as to the location, also grave number and area.
Thanking you in advance for ény informetion, I am

Respectfully yours,

s AR e,

(Mrs.) G. H. Holton, Sr.

2923 Plaza
Charlotte 5, North Carolina
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SPQYG 293
Rushing, Jesse J.

....... 12 October 1945

¥rs. Dorothy K. Rushing
Box 337
Alliance, Nebraska

Dear ¥rs. Rushinge

Aeknowledgment is made of yz‘:su.r recent letter requesting information
concerning your husband, the late Private Jesse J. Rushing.

A letter was forwarded to you from this office addressed c/o Station
Signal Office, Army Air Base, Pyote, Texae, 20 September 1945, containing
information which revealed that the remains of your husband were interred
in the United States Nilitery Cemetery, Blosville, Franece, Plot S, Row 7,
Grave 140. This cemetery is located approximately twenty-four miles south-
east of Cherbourg and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, both
in PFrance, and twenty miles northwest of St. Lo.

4 copy of your letter has been forwarded to the Adjutant General,
Washington 25, D. C., for reply, as that official has jurisdiction over

the releasing of information regarding the circumstances surrounding the
death of our military persomnel.

A copy of your letter also has been forwarded to the Office, Chief
of Chaplains, Washington 25, D. C., for reply regarding your correspondence
to a Chaplain of your husband's organization.

Flease accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your husband,

:_'._: - & w"% \a
. | ;ﬁﬁs L. PRENN | JLP:
S jor, QUC '
R gf Assistant : ‘
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162,185 Aupust 17, 1945

lrs. Dorothy Rushing /
Station Signal Office
AaB | >
Fyote, Texas vl

Vear uirs. zushing:

This will acknowledge your letter dated August 3, regarding
the personal effects of your husband, Private Jesse J. Rushing.
/

We bLave not received any information concerning your husband's
property since writing you on October 17, 1944, “The Army Effects Bureau
Les no jurisd@iction over the actual movement of personal effects. Personal
effects are transmittsd by the first available means of transportation;
therefore, due to the difficulties attendant shipping from overseas, the
delay in this case is not unusuale. g

L You aka assured that you will be notified immediately upon
receipt of any possessions of your husband.

Yours very truly,

R. T. BROWE
1at Lte, QC p
Chief, Adm. Division /



EM%ERY

Ly
Pvote, Texas
S August 1945
Reply # 162185 Mc
Dear Sir:
I am writing té vou again iﬂ hope that by now
vyou have received some of my husbands balongings.
It has been over a yvear since he was killed and I
haven't recelved ahy of his things back.
I will appreciate any information vou can

give me.

Sincerely yours,

Dorothy Rushing
Station Signal nffice
AAB, Pyote, Texas
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANBAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

JRY s VHsmem
#1621686 Me - ' tober 17, 1944 .

IN REPLY REFER TO

Mrs. Dorothy Ruwshing — o
Box 337
4£1lience, Nebrasks -

Dear Mrs. Rushing:

This ie in reply to your recent letter inguiring
about the personal effects of your husbend, Private Jesse Je
Rushing, -

i an sorry to report that the Army Effects Bureau
has uot yet received any of his property. Because of transe
portation difficulties, overseas “holding®™ periods end other _
delays encountered in the retwn of persomal effects to the
U.S.A., the time of arrivel st this Bureeau is quite uncertain.

I s inclosing s circular, however, in order that _
you mAy have all information availsble as Yo when your husband's —
effects may be expected to arrive here. Upon receipt of any
property belenging to him, you will be notified.

Sincerely yours,

R, B, STMON —
lst Lt. Q.H.c.
Assistent

1 Taolw-Fors Ha, 87
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Allliance, Nebraska
9 September 1944

Dear 5ir::

I read an article in the paper titled "What Happens
To Belongings Of Men Who Don't ComeBack". I thousght you all
might be able to help me.

Augusts the 3 rd, I received a telegram from the
Government, saying that my Husband has been missing in action
since June 6th, 1944. I haven't heard anymore about him from
the Government, his buddies do write me and tell me what they
think happened to him.

His address 1s: Pyle.Jesse.d..Rushing-6-09574
Hgs. Co. 3 rd Bn.
507 th Prcht., Inf.
A.P.O. 230
C/0 Postmaster
New York, New York

In his last letter, he mentloned he left some of
his things in a good place, that they were to nice to take
I into combat. I would be very grateful if you could help me.

i A
| | Loz 757
| Gzt Dbt
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162185 13 ey 1947 1"

Mre. G. H. Bolton
2923 Plaze Roaed
Charlotte 4, North Jaroline

Deer Mrs, Holtoni

Thig acknowledgee your recent letier relative
to the perscnal effects of your son, Frivatle Jesse J,
Rushing.

Records of this Burcau and those of the Europesan
Theater Area, now in our custedy, have been carefully checked
end no information concerning his property was found.

Due to the lapse of time since Privete Rushing
wes reported a casueliy, it ie doubtful if any of his per=-
sonal effects were recovered.

You may be assured that in the eveni eany of his
property is received here et a later date, prompt disposition
will be made,

Sincerely yours,

P. U. HAXEY
Lt Col, QuC
Effects Quertermester



IN REPLY, PLEABE ADDRESBS

COMMANDING OFFICER

IN REPLY

REFER TO

CHARLOTTE QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER
1B20 StaTtEsVILLE AVENUE
CuartoTte I, N, C.

QIDVI 293 9 Januery 1948

SUBJECT: Inguiry from Next of Kin

TO: - The Cuartermsster Generel
Weshington 25, De. C.
Attns Memcriel Divisicn

1. This office is in receipt c¢f e personal inguir ofrom Mrs. Gilmore
E. Holten, 2136 Bey Street, Charlette, N. Cu, reguestidig~informstion as to

the permenent interment of the remeins of her lete son Irivete Jessie dJ.

Pushing SN 6969574, who was temporarily interred in the U. Se Lilitery

—gemetery;—Blosriites France.

=4

2. lirg. Holton steted that she exscuted Ferm 348 requesting the re-
meins of her lete som to be permenently interred overseas approximately

16 months ago but has received nu word that permenent interment has been
accomplished. lrs. Holton further steted that a friend of hers sxecuted
Form 345 requesting the seme disposition only 8 months ago end has already

received notice of final interment and Memoriel Flag.

3. Request lirs. Holton be sdvised &s to the final disposition of the
remgeing of her late son and & copy of letter to Mrs. Holton be furnished

this office.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

ijéggéégéayég-&ﬁé%é%%44(;%f }

FREDERIC W. DENNIS, JR.
Lt. Colonel, QUMC
_ Americen “raves Hegistration
" - Service Qfficer
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165-F Commegnding OfTicer, Charlotte Tuerisrmcster Depct, 1£20C Ststesville -
Lvenue, Cherlotie, Iorth Ceroline
I em gretified to inform you thet the Nepesrtment of the Lrmy will
comply with your desire to have the remsins of your son rest in e
permznent USHC oversess.
This office has not as yet received e report of interment frem the
Americen Craves Registratior Service irdierting thet the remaine of your
son heve been finslly irterred. Vhen finsl interment hes been accomplighed
vou will be informed of the exszct locetion of your son's greve and the
flag used during the buris] ceremony will te sent lo you.
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=
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OQMG FORM l902 48 1ilev2



rushing, Jesse J.
SN 6 969 574 28 January 1949

Mrs. Gilmore Ha. Holton
2136 Bay Street
Charlotte, North Carolina

Dear lrs. Holtong

An Inquiry has been received recently from the Commanding Officer,
narlotte Quartemaster Depot, 1820 Statesville Avenue, Charlotte,
Morth Carolina, pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
Jesse J. Fushing.

I am gratified to inform you that the Department of the Army will
comply with your desire to have the remains of your son rest in a per-
manent United States llilitary Cemetery overseas.

This office has not as yet received a report of interment from the
American Oraves Registrabion Service indicating that the remains of your
son have been finally interred. When final intement has been acoomplished
you will be informed of the exaect locztion of your sont's grave and the flag
used during-the burial ceremony will be sent to you.

Sincerely yours,

P o JRMES F, SHITH

‘ce: Commanding Officer Kajor, QiC
Charlotte QM Depot lemorial Division
1820 Statesville Avenue oLt is
Charlotte, North Carolina G

el [~ & - 8

P SR

€23
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27 May 1949

Pvt Jesse J. Rushing, ASN 6 569 574

Plot C, Row 10, Grave 22

Headstone: Cross

St. Laurent (France) U. 8. Military cemetery

S

-
”

—

s |'k' -
Wi e e P ihiese T AT L

Mrs. Agnee R. Bolton
2923 Plaze
Charlotte, North Carclina {

Deay Mre. Holton:

This is to inform you that the remsins of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded asbove, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funersl services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed sll final interments,
the cemotery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Momuments Commission. The
Commission also will have the responsibility for permenent consiruction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permsnent
headstone. The headstons will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded sbove, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
Stats, and date of death. Any Inquiries relative to the type of head-
smarthaapalmngofthemtobainsmmdthm, should be
addressed to the American Batile Monuments Conmission, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letler should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name ast'tha{' netery.

Whils interments apé in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors. You may ¥ ot assured thet this finel interment was conducted
with ﬂt‘king deniby#nd solemnity and thet the grave-site will be care-

cienfdously maintained in perpstuity by the United States

der



UMGMY 297
Hushing, Jesse J.
§M369_5w§~ o5 27 December 1949

Lt. Colonel Frederic W. Dennis, Jr.
Charlottie Quartermaster Depot

1320 Stetesville Avenue

Charlotte 1, North Carclins

Dear Colonel Dennis:

Reference the ingquiry made to you by Mrs. Gilmer H. Holton, 217%
Bay Street, Charlotte, North Carolina, regarding her son, the late Cpl.
Jesse J. Rushing.

The file shows that the decedent was permanently interred in Plot
C, Row 10, Greve 22, St. Laurest (France) U. 8. Military Cemetery, and
that the flag was mailed to the mother on 9 ¥arch 1949.

The grave location was communicsted to the mother on 27 ¥ey 1949.
However, I note & change of address. This letter was sent to 2923
Plaza, Charlotte, North Carolina, and was not returned to this office
as non-deliverable; therefore, it must have been forwerded to her.

Sincerely yours,

E. M. EROWH
Lt. Colonel, QMC
P Memorial Division

- 4 = i i
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 48-RZ77.

; EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM, §

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

pvt, Jesse J. Rushing, 6 969 574
¥lot 6, Row 7, Grave iho, 22 Septecbor 1047
thited Stetes Military Cemetery
Hosvilie, France

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"' before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART | ’
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing
I, Mrs e 'Agnes R. HOlt'on - ““X* in the proper box.) o
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN}
D wiDow D WIDOWER D SOM OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER 'E MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 2! YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

I:l RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TC ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT 1S MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)
{ f

i

: f
/ = . 0 e
1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 21 . { T o W L A

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

]

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR MNEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
o (FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

I:l 4. BE RETU RNElj TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT
\ p (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) =

(Please indicate if pour own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemelery are desired by placing an *“X** in the proper box)
L1 ves i ] wo

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE" in th_e space beloi.) ’

" None

7

» 4
O/(éz ; ég’ / :/()«f_}_'fr/@‘q: é 7 -3 ot d”
: - y L™ o

RN 345 MILITARY " i
: Ul 3D

PAGE 1
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o vﬂ:ﬂf Rushing, Jesse J.

san 6 969 574 RaK Prb.

et

PIPE

&7

. Changes made in informetion
Forms #333 and /=7 ere from
sources listed below:

Blesville
Ltr from Mother dtd 10 ane 47
S~7=140 o
Officerts Init ial.ﬂé_ f
DATE/fM? 4
FROM: REL:ATIOMSHIP wife
PEAMES Rushing, Dorothy K,
STRERT Box 337
I ATE .
CITY & STATE A114ance, Nebrs B
TO: RELATIONSTIP Mother

NAIE Holtony--Agnes—B.

STRERT 2923 Plaza
CITY % STATE Charlottee 4, North Cargé;na

Y ;
sl A7 &7

R
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L MBMF 273 Oﬁ?'e,
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b 9’ 76
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77797 2. 7 - /’?‘{/7/0‘//0%




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION WORK SHEET 3)
VI il e Y i E £ il . : \
MR RIEE e i Cr o < b o= Relationship
T L e (g A/ 7
ADDRESS ~ M M Y L o- = &, S
/ 2 o~ - & . ' '.ql N /
/ & G el ; Ao
Army Serial Number {7 &/ \ Rank ¢ ¢
OPENING PARAGRAPH: 62-1) 62-2 62-3 62-4
. =
BURTAL INFORMATION: 6 6A 7 8 2@ 10 10A 11 12 124 13 13A é
14 14A 14B 15 16 17 20 21 22 22B 2
w
Temp. Cem. =
Perm. Cem. £
Plot Row Grave Name of Cem. City and Country =
=
o
RETURN OF REMAINS: 78 79 8l 82
OTHER PARAGRAPHS 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 35 36 40 41 42 %
43 B1 B3 H4 HH HB6 H7 H8 5HBA 60 61 634 SRy
63B 65 G65A 65B 65C 65D 66 67 68 684 69 70 =
73 74 76 84 85 =)
I_“'
INDORSEMENTS: To AG (47 71) To Ch of Chap (48 71)
To  Other Agencies: (71) >y
PERSONAL EFFECTS: 50 64 [ = % 12
SUSPEND days | o ™
| -
) i . /
Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section* le_*
N 27,
TEMPORARY CHANGE OF ADDRESS * % PERMANENT CHANGCE OF ADDRESS i
BUCK SLIP TO RECORDS SECTION =
COPY TO ADJUTANT GENERAL N
1
. Dates of Letters for which Copies are Necessary to AAF: i
==
OTHER: Egﬁ”‘

CLOSING PARAGRAPH: 62-5 Regret Delay *

]
=
2
. o/

i

'»-.,‘..‘J"_ ! oy
Letter to be Dated nglyst Typist Reviewer

* Note: Cirecle paragraph numbers and/or starred phrases that are applicable.

-

A5-9442



MG FORM
‘-OCSIEP 1046 638

F o %

OFFICE . THE QUAAERMASTER GEPNERAL OF (HE ARMY
INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

| DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 5
NoO. FROM~— TO— DATE MESSAGE
il} i & oo gernersd |5 Apr 47
Uorres | Counsel
Section | Thru Forwerded Tor dech 1 to Lhe ~ecuacy of the
lans document .
Lranch
1 Incl
223 shing, Jesse d
i3, 6 Y69 571
2 |Plans & | Office |11 Apr| QUGMP 293 (Rushing, Jesse J
Policy Br of the | L7 '
legis & | General
Pub Sec.| Counsel For decision as requested in Jomment
#l.
) A
v W
1 Incl: d %{cfoﬂﬁ"' 5
n/c 7L692
3 Office | Iem Div QUGEG 293 Rushing, Jesse J. (Lezal Next of Kin)
of the | Plans & 1 HAY
General| Pol. fr 1947 1. It is the opinion of this office that the
Counsel Le__—-"'ils & attached certified copy of marriage record issued by
Puo Sec the County Clerk and Recorder of Pueblo County, Colorado,
is sufiicient eyidence|to establish the fact that the decedent's widow has
remarried. ; . '

24 It is|noted that the last name of the decedent's mother differs from
that of the decedent. It is suggested that inquiry be made concerning the de-
cedentls father] lir, G} W. Holton, as to whether he is alive, and if so, whether
he has [been divegsted of his right to mzke disposition of the remains. )
Incl: |File as gbove LPTON

Y L7
htg

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAl FILE

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1948—0-706275—136



0CHG Form 638 .
1 Sep 1946 OFFICHE OF THE QUARTERILASTER GENERAL OF THT ARMY

INTEROFFI CE REFEREICE SHEST

Tue, hour ‘and date

g 2 b3 “ A | g
_No_FROK MO DeTE . HMESSAGE

| :

{ Plans & | Repat. '2 Mgy ! WP 293 (Rushing, Jesse J.)
Policy | Records |7
Rranch, | Rranch, i lloted.
Vem,Div, | Mem,Div. i.

Corres.! |

Section | Dea o,

| | - / SOt

' 1 Incl n/c 7L692

E
R WU W S NS, S WP

| ?- | 0004422
|
|




DENG o 858 EQ | ARN

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1..£ ARMY
INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

See reverse side for instructions in the use of this form ‘ . DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 3 4 5
FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE

g~

N

L |Plans & F & K |12 Feb|(MGMP 293 (Rushing, Jesse J.)
Policy BrCorres. L7
legis & |Section
Pub Sec. Inviting sttention tc comment #3, Office
of the General Counsel, 12 February 19L7.

A

1l Incl: SCOTT
n/c 7L692

A7 ? 2B b3 B
= Jorsv (g -
Tl THIS FORM WILEL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

{ ? ] L ¥ <4 LSEES
/ 5; 728 %.7 d{f} 4 ’: NS 4 ‘f 1400501




Rushing, Jasse J., 6 969 574

SPQYG ZQL/ 1st Ind.
il

12 October 1945
A8F, 0QMG, Washington, D, C.

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.

Forwarded for reply to so much thereof as pertains to your office.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

%k

P 1 Inal : C. C. PIERCE
l 'ang M 488 35 Ot h;_ Captain, QMC

8 4 Assistant
oY ¢

25-60580-M~8M



,/-S)PQYG R0 Rushing, Jesse J., 6 969 57h Smz R

Aé?, OQMG, Washington, D. C. 12 October lgﬁgwqmﬂw

e

T0: Office, Chief of Chaplains, Washington, D. C.

1. For necessary action to so much of basic communication as

pertains to your office.

2, The following is furnished for your information:

Cemetery Blosville, France Grave 140 Plot 8§ Row
Religious preference Protestant
FOR THE QUARTEBRMASTER GENERAL
."/.
A
4 :

e JAMES 1,

/ » PRERN
/ Cy 1tr dtd 12 Oct LS Yajor, QUC
g Asslstant

4
% ' 1
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il ¥
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LS R '
il
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BB SIRICIED R

—..—---....-—._u.---—-....

201 - Rushing, Jesse J.(Enl) 1st Ind, BNL/w ju
HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBORINE DIVISION, AFO 469, Us Si Army, 21 August 1044,
TO: Effscts Quartermaster, ETOUSA, APO 871; U. 8. Army. / -2

By DEPL G-14
i ARG !.‘.'C.""

kt‘ 25 kUt 194

RESTRICTED

e =]



EEPLY

TO: - Correspondence Branch = Army Effects Bureau

[::] No record of any effects.
[::1 No record of missing items.

[] (*) Iaventory received from:

(Dated) ' (Signed by)

Effects shipped to:

Fl

Parcel Date Bagrage List Sheet
Parcel Date Bagpage List Sheet

|:! Funds: & Transmitted on List F=- Daté

Remarksi;;%) o LJWD/:{(/VM/LU ‘/
[ W c//ﬂ/té""" 7 4 C«’«r/ ’f//

WV

ETA Kecords Branch

(#) This information need not be given on inventories covering pr0perty
already received at ALR.



TRANSFER cou"f’on

CAUTION: THESE RECORDS WILL BE USED
FOR OFFICIAL PURPOSES ONLY. DO NOT Nﬂ- A6 3 6 2 2 7 3
REMOVE PAPERS NOR REVEAL CONTENTS ~ TRANSFER SLIP
TO' PERSON CONCERNED. RETURN THEM | j PATE O REQUES]
PROMPTLY. ' T /,) ) ! . = \
e iy F e == ] -
s e
RECORDS 00 FILE | ENL REC| EFF REP |MED REC| LETTER |  IND MEMO RADIO | OTHER (Specify) LAST DATE
DESIRED ’ / l

FILE OR REQUESTED

SERIAL FAPERS

NUMBER NOT IN FILE

AND i J f
£ Y ,' { -
SUBJECT 291 SFFE gk Jfm =
NAME AND EXTENSION OF PERSON REQUESTING FILE DIVISION, BRmcH SECTION, BUILDING AND ROOM NUMBER
TO : r [ -t PIT i I
)‘j,, & L oa e - ) 77 L1~ /el
d DATE RETURHED - TO RETURN FILE, INITIAL HERE
RETURN - A
To TEQENICAL RECORDS SECTION
DB, J.Au\.l
ansferring file to another person, complete self-addressed transfer coupon below, detach, stitch
INSTRUCTIONS 19 N s reé’%
19 K. L 3" to blank letter-size paper and place in out-going mail service,

T

£ L;La“

“HAS EEEN TRANSF TO: (Nam,

»

No. AG 362273

fgs?"‘ A #oiy Q

DIVISION, BRANCMﬁbN nu: NG AND noou 0.
D& SII:GNATURE & * I
g U e il o
| SHON T
sted. [ ¢ U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE :

1951-952843




32

293 FILE

Py Ias I ATS

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV._ "D OR IDERTIFIED
NAME (Last, First, Middie Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
v NUMBER
e - L i, "y, e ;
A Wl A e JEASE T T 67 L Y8 FE
"ORGANIZATION—F—— oo oo |.RACE CREED FORMER SE{;}:AL eabie
- Y - - applicable
8 0B Ly A, »
i TR TESTAVE
DATE OF DEATH#M#= | CAUSE OF DEATH ; PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
P wiE e
DATE OF FOD i / " s ol _—
PR AN A AT ERA o WES, CANCE
HEIGHT "WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR 7| SHOE SIZE
;ﬂ/ ‘ g o’ / :, o 00wl ,?"‘ "....:
. £ J )
DENTAL CHART 7 MiAy 19
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT /

1 2 8 4 & & 7 8
AT A *HE]D

LOWER RIGHT

6 15 14 13 12 1 10 9

LOWER LEFT

9 10 11 12 13 ){ 15 16

X =Exiracied

0=~Carious

1=~Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

..""‘/ "')F rf ;,“’. J'::

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION /5 ¢ £4/ » /X TuwE

il
e

i

U. &, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

7198
DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD MAY 315 ?B

18—45865-1



PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Nurmber 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY
-
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE Mo. -

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITICN OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME ‘| FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
o DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U, 5. A.. OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
“tiie best of my knowledge and belief. r

- -_-“-\‘
a0, %@&5@%\ P 2923 Plaza
. (STREET AND NUMBER)
Charlotte, North Carolina
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) {CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this ' 7 day of W”

1912'. at city (or town) of M i county of W and State (osFerrtonor
Dietrict) of_%\% Wﬂ-ﬂ'——

Crad 8. D S Joe

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO AUMINISTER OATHS)

[/ (OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 16—50411-1

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestéﬁon.‘




F293rilE

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVERED OR IDENTIFIED - .

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
ORGANIZATION RACE .~ | CREED FORMER SERIAL
Sl WA e ' NUMBER (L] applicable)’
[If' I e £ == F _.?l\l ' A/ ,:
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD
HEIGHT | WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
" ey A r s 0 - =3 : fom
! .’"! L s, RS LM oNne i\ ."P —
DENTAL CHART G M AV 2o
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT ' o
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 % 4 5 & T 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
1
% 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 }6\/ 15 16
f 5\
X=Extracted 0 =Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorahle
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS _| TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
N O AlLEE NO NI

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

r: 3 fl 3 —— B
[Be RN ] ] UNE

AT7hcHED o FORM 79

j ({{; oAy bt ii
o i L

i U, 8. GOVEANMENT PRINTING OFFICE

E—4NB65-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

e



DETACHMENT C-2, COMPAKY v
lst ECA Regiment HKNi/is
APO 658

7 august 1944
SUBJECT: Identification of U. S. Army Personnel,
TO : Officer in Charge, Greaves Rezistratihon Section, U. £. Army.

1. Ve enclosé eight (8) dog tags, a New Testament and miscellanou
papers and a cigarette ligter which have todey peen handed tc us by a ci
vilian,

2. The tags and papers, etc., were removed from tne bodies of eig
(8p American soldiers, seven E?) enlisted men ana an officer from whose
body the Testament and other papers were removed.

3. The civilian telis us that these soldiers were Perachutists wh
lanaed at Graignes, the bodie= being removed by civilians from water clo
by the Church at thet place on June 11, 1944, Shortly after the bodies h
been removed the civilian populetion had to be evacuated, and have only
just returned to find that the bodies had been removed.

For the commanding officer;

HUGH K. WALKER,
Capt' Ro 'A- (BI‘.) .
Deputy, lLegal & Fisczal

Incls} )
1st Ind. PR/cas

Hq, 610th QM Gr. Reg. Co., APC 350, U. S. Army, 22 August 1944
TO: Chief, Graves Registration Section, 56th QM Base Depot, AP0 562,

Attention basic communication.

POOLE ROGERS
Captain, QUC
Commanding



REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT
CAMP DENTAL CLINIC N0. I o 4
CAMP SHELBY, MISSISSIPPI

{1) SURNAME 2 (2} CHRISTIAN NAME

Rushing, Jesse J, 6969574

(3) RANK (4) COMPANY | (5] REGIMENT OR STAFF CORFS

Cpl. F 35th FA,

(6) AGE. YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (g) SERVICE, YEARS

22 w Ga" 3[1'5.

SEep of lac

— (= | ool ale | B9

t-! » |& L] C»

ool BN & oS BN el I e - mﬂﬁ

K B E
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L

Dental Corps, U. 8. A.

Form T9—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. B. A.
(Revised Feb, 24, 1941)
16—20622



*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY
o
UPPER TEETH 2 {e AZ,}.

- Right L Left
8 7 6 54321 123456 7 8

B o . - - e

»ﬂgg&%&% oy

LOWE‘R. TEETH

Right Left
16 14 1312 11 10 9 9 10 111213 14 15 lﬁ ¢
\«.’ X

g

e CLASS s
Occlusion =777 _: Calculus: Shght: Mﬂdmm,..l:[eavy
Periodontoclasia W
Dental foci suspected: e~ No
Other conditions _. '

|

Date “(1, AArete |1 ,19_:1_‘“-

.\ if |
¥, il | £ /5 ", o) PO B 2,
‘ VA Af | L.

Dental Corps, U. S. A.

*Restorable carious teeth by 0]
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

a

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

]
Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to include abutments) X

16—20622

[

e T e

i



REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT
AAB A11iance, Nebraskadd

{1) SURNAME -

Rushing, Jesse. J. 6969754

I —{(2) CHRISTIAN NAME

¥

(5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS

(3) RANK (4) COMPANY
Cpl Hq 3Bn 507th
(&) AGE, YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE, YEARS
21 We N.Ce. 4-5/12
= =
o’ R5
w a0
fad
el ra
0) 295
= § m
a0
1% fuza
1 2E
Q a5
3 5
oF
az
Ple g
ro| ¥4 =
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= 5
ol B
Gy 4
X w3
== zo
[ s o
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£

Dental Corps, U. 5. A,

Form T9—MEeDICAL DEPARTMENT, U 3. 4a

(Revised Feb, 24, 1941)

16—20622

§



*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY
Right ¥4 Left
g8 7 654321123456 .7 8

LOWER TEETH

Right Left
16 13 1413121110 9 910 111213 i4 15 16

,»u‘

X} |
RV Tt

1
CLass jff:

Occlusion _-__QQB:-: Calculus: $lighty Medium, Heavy
Pericdontoclasia
Dental foci suspected: Yes @
Other conditions ﬁ/(/;h,. e

bate_ 9116 NS

Dental Corps, U. 5. 4.

*Restorable earious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) - XIXIX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge =
{oval to include abutments) X

16—20622




REGISTER ?F DENTAL PATIENTS AT

(1) SURNAME (2] CHRISTIAN NAME

-

(3) RANK (4) COMPANY l {5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPFS

Le - - . "

- e L - e
(6) AGE. YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY () SERVICE, YEARS

i = P
S e 1 E I

‘2.3 ‘AvIEnbas
‘NOILYDOT]
=Asvasia (o1)

‘SNOILYDITdY
HLIM ANk

8 2

Cad

=
L =z
o o
. o
E b |
P m
* a
weg :Ef
= 5
7 Z
LL wn
)

IANLYANL 40 FMNLYN anNy saiva (il)

=Tt
SMUVIWEY aNy sLinsad (21)

icty

_________ Dental Corps, U. 8. A.

Form T9—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. B. A,
(Revised Feb. 24, 1941)

GPO 16—20622



#*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

Right Left
8 7 6 8432112345 6.7 8

LOWER TEETH _
Right Left '

16 15 14 13121110 9 910 111213 14 15 16
e |

R TTRRAR

CLASS (oo
Occlusion __._._..____: Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia
Dental foci suspected: Yes No
Other conditions o
Date g o

Dental Corps, U. 5. A.

*Restorable carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line), XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to include abutments) X

16—20622




2 2712

(8) SERVICE, YEARS

. A.R. T.C.
JESSE J. 25
8. 5

N

i
(5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS

(2} CHRISTIAN NAMEZ

I

1
&

(8) NATIVITY

1 No, 696957

(4) COMFANY
(7) RACE

“loSipo RIS | o0 pare T

Y o \.\Q@Eﬁ 3 b

.uJ.

: Nc
Car. OCTOBER 27 B.B.Gilden
Car. 2] FINBB.G.
car. &43>$ﬁ2@¥ﬁ@#€rﬁﬁ@&: n.G. I
car, S TRANSFERRED TQ7! B3.B.G, &
ar. NEW STATION_ 7| B.B.G mw
Car. = Y RB.C L
Cal. 7 —

B.B. m.r

Seria

-

REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

DENTLL CLINIC
RUSHING,

21

Sgt

(6) AGE. YERRS

(1) SURNAME
(2) RANK

Dental Corps, U. 8. A.

Form TS —MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U, B, A,
(Revised April 13, 1938)

4—105697

GFO




25K

Date (9 gﬁ 19~
Report of Dental Survey . P
UPPER TEETH
Right Left .
87654321123456 8

MOtV anas et

Right Left
16 15 14131211 10 $ 9 10 111213 14 15 16

%%%%WWWI

CLABS -
O Tooth erowned [ Missing tooth :
0/ O Fixed bridge [ | | Partial denture

Occlusion M-_____ Periodontoclasia -_)ﬂ-ﬂ--

*Caries Lo 2-Z-1%" 'ﬁ.ﬂ. -/\.f "‘}é__?‘_a
Caleulus: Slight, Medium, Heavy.
Dental foci suspected: Yes No .

Other conditions

Dental Officer.

*Indicate by tooth number. 3—10697
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